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STUDY PLANS 
General rules 

 

As a student you must fill in a Study Plan at https://uniweb.unipd.it 

Enrollment in Academic year 2017/2018 
If you are a student having enrolled in the Academic year 2017/18 you should fill in your Study Plan for 

the whole three-year duration of the degree course (in case of first cycle degree courses, BA’s) or for the 

whole two-year duration of your degree course (in case of second cycle degree courses, MSc). 

First cycle degree students (BA’s) 
If you are a first cycle degree student (BA’s), you should fill in your Study Plan with all the course 

units/activities included in the ‘Outline for a Study Plan’ (Manifesto).  

However, when you enroll in the first year, you will be able to take only the course units/activities 

listed in the first year. Instead, when you will enroll in the second year, you will be able to take course 

units/activites listed both in the second and in the third year, provided you are a student of the following 

Degree courses:  

• Scienze Psicologiche Cognitive e Psicobiologiche 

• Scienze e tecniche psicologiche  

• Bachelor’s in Psychological Science 

Second cycle degree students (MSc) 

If you are a second cycle degree student (MSc), you should fill in your Study Plan with all the course 

units/activities included in the ‘Outline for a Study Plan’ (Manifesto). However, when you enroll in the 

first year, you will be able to take only the course units/activities listed in the first year with the 

exception of the students of the Psicologia Clinica dello Sviluppo Degree course who are entitled to take 

course units/activites belonging to the second year too. 

Enrollment in previous Academic years 
If you are a student having enrolled in previous Academic years, you should fill in your Study Plan only 

with the course units and/or activites foreseen for the current year.     

Submission Periods 
You should submit your Study Plan only during the following periods: 

 

Automatically accepted Study Plan 01 November 2017 - 30 June 2018 

Study Plan to be approved 
01 November 2017 - 30 November 2017 

01 April 2018 - 30 April 2018 

Type of Study Plans 
You could choose between two types of Study Plans: 

• Automatically accepted Study Plan 

• Study Plan to be approved 

 



       School of Psychology 
 

Updated to 23/11/2017 

2 

Automatically accepted Study Plan 
If you choose the Automatically accepted Study Plan, you will have to select your optional course units only 

among those of the current year belonging to the School of Psychology Degree courses.  

Please note also that you must check if further restrictions are present in the ‘Outline for a Study Plan’ 

(Manifesto) of your Degree course.  

Once you have completed your Study Plan, you must press on "CONFERMA PIANO" (Confirm Study Plan) and 

it will be automatically approved.  

You are not required to print the Study Plan.    

If you should find your Study Plan has not been loaded or is not correct, please contact 

pianidistudio.psicologia@unipd.it. 

Study Plan to be approved 
If you choose the Study Plan to be approved, you could select your optional course units not only among the 

course units belonging to the Degree courses of the School of Psychology but also between those of other 

Degree courses.  

Once you have completed your Study Plan, you must press on "CONFERMA PIANO" (Confirm Study Plan) and 

it will be automatically delivered to the Chair of the Degree course or to the professor in charge of evaluating 

it for the approval, exclusively during the previously mentioned submission periods. 

 

You will be responsible for checking whether the correct Study Plan has been loaded in your online track 

before exam sessions start.      

If you should find your Study Plan has not been loaded or is not correct, please contact 

pianidistudio.psicologia@unipd.it. 

 

Please note also that: 

• You cannot take an exam if you have not submitted your Study Plan and/or it has not been approved 

yet 

•  You should fill in the Study Plan only with the optional course units worth the number of credits allowed 

by the ‘Outline for a Study Plan’ (Manifesto) of your Degree course 

• Once you submit the application to take the graduation exam (esame di laurea), you will not be allowed 

to make any change to your Study Plan.    
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List of Chairs of Degree Courses or Professors in charge of evaluating Study 

Plans to be approved 
 

First cycle degree courses (BA’s)    

Scienze psicologiche cognitive e 

psicobiologiche – L1 

Gianluca Campana 

 

gianluca.campana@unipd.it 

Scienze psicologiche dello sviluppo e 

dell'educazione – L2 

Paolo Albiero paolo.albiero@unipd.it 

Scienze psicologiche sociali e del lavoro – L3 Alberto Voci alberto.voci@unipd.it 

Scienze psicologiche della personalità e delle 

relazioni interpersonali – L4 

Emilia Ferruzza emilia.ferruzza@unipd.it 

Scienze psicologiche dello sviluppo, della 

personalità e delle relazioni interpersonali – 

L4 

Emilia Ferruzza emilia.ferruzza@unipd.it 

Scienze e tecniche psicologiche – L5 Luigi Castelli castelli.luigi@unipd.it 

Psychological sciences - BPS Sara Mondini sara.mondini@unipd.it 

 
Second cycle degree courses (MSc)   

Psicologia cognitiva applicata – M1AR Erika Borella erika.borella@unipd.it 

Psicologia clinica – M1B Claudio Gentili 

 

c.gentili@unipd.it 

Neuroscienze e riabilitazione neuropsicologica 

– M1C 

Chiara Begliomini chiara.begliomini@unipd.it 

Psicologia dello sviluppo e dell’educazione – 

M2 

Lucia Mason lucia.mason@unipd.it 

 Psicologia sociale, del lavoro e della 

comunicazione – M3 

Anna Maria Manganelli 

 

annamaria.manganelli@unipd.it 

Psicologia clinico-dinamica – M4A Stefania Mannarini stefania.mannarini@unipd.it 

Psicologia di comunità- M4B Lorella Lotto lorella.lotto@unipd.it 

Psicologia di comunità, della promozione del 

benessere e del cambiamento sociale – M4B 

Lorella Lotto lorella.lotto@unipd.it 

Cognitive neuroscience and clinical 

neuropsychology – CN2 

Patrizia Bisiacchi patrizia.bisiacchi@unipd.it 

Psicologia clinica dello sviluppo - MPCS Alessandra Simonelli alessandra.simonelli@unipd.it 

 


